

In The Court of Ld. Sessions Judge. Jhargram

S.T- 70/2024

(Reg. No.-70/2018)

(Case Ref. S.Tr. 41/2018)

Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay
Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram
(J.O. Code : WB 00641)

Order No. 01 dated 18.04.2024

Record is received from Ld. Civil Judge Senior Division, Jhargram.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of five accused persons, accused person namely, Swapan Ghosh is present today by filing hajira, rest four accused persons are absent today by a petition a prays for time on the ground stated thererin.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix **22.07.2024** for evidence of C.S.W. 1

Issue summons at once.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

Sessions Judge
Jhargram