

S.T- 70/2024

Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay
Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram
(J.O. Code : WB 00641)

Order No. 02 dated 22.07.2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of five accused persons, accused person namely, Swapan Ghosh is present today by filing hajira, rest four accused persons are absent today by a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. Petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C is allowed.

No witness is present today.

Fix **14.11.2024** for evidence of C.S.W. 1

Issue summons at once.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

