

S.Tr. 70/2024 (R-70-2024)

CNR No. WB WM06-000561-2024

Ref: Beliabera P.S. Case No.04/2016 dated 22.01.2016

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), District Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 05
02.05.2025

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.
2. Out of five accused persons on CB; two accused namely Swapan Ghosh and Debjani Ghosh are present by filing hazira. Remaining accused persons on CB namely Golabi Ghosh,, Bishnupada Mallick, Manju Ghosh are absent by way of filing petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C. which is considered on consent and condition that accused person shall not dispute their identity.
3. Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present in the court.
4. No witness is present.
5. Hence, the instant case is adjourned for this day.
6. **Fixing 24.07.2025** for appearance of the accused person and **evidence of the P.W-1.**
7. **Issue summon accordingly.**

Dict. & Cort.

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram