

S.Tr. 70/2024 (R-70-2024)

CNR No. WB WM06-000561-2024

Ref: Beliabera P.S. Case No.04/2016 dated 22.01.2016

Present: Sri Debapriya Basu, (JO Code: WB00677), Sessions Judge, Jhargram (I/C)

Order No. 10
13.01.2026

1. Regular P.O. is on leave.
2. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.
3. All five accused persons on CB namely Swapan Ghosh, Debjani Ghosh, Bishnupada Mallick, Golabi Ghosh and Manju Ghosh are absent today. No step is taken on their behalf.
4. Pursuant to the resolution of not to pass adverse, taken by the Jhargram District Bar Association dated 13.01.2026, instant case is adjourned for ends of justice.
5. Prosecution is directed to bring their witnesses along with seized articles, if any, as per the following schedule.
6. Fixing 13.03.2026 for evidence of CSW-8 & 9. **Issue Summons accordingly.**
Dict. & Cort.

Sd/
Sessions Judge, Jhargram I/C

Sd/
Sessions Judge, Jhargram I/C